COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10134/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in CMWP No.11417/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (Not present)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

> Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv. Ms. Aditi Mohan, Adv. Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv. Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Singh, In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the request of the learned senior counsel for the

applicant, place this application after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master