```
courtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9360/2012

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10134 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10349 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10378 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer

for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25696 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 25697 of 2012

(With Appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27872 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Sanjana, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Md. Priya Deep Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

..2/-

Item N. 30

- 2 -

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

mg

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C)No. 9360,10349,10378 and 25697/2012 Service is complete. State of U.P. in SLP(C)No. 9360/2012 submits that counter affidavit is being filed today. Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit is over. In SLP(C)No. 10349/2012, the served respondents submits that counter affidavit will be filed within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C)No. 25696/2012

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C)No. 27872/2012

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

The last

opportunity for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the incomplete matters on 21.11.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar