## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27872/2012

UTTARAKHAND SUGAR MILLS ASSN. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

If the process fee is filed, notice be served on the respondents.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER